APN: 006-052-04, 006-052-05, 006-052-06

Recording Requested by: Grantor, Reza Zandian

When Recorded Mail Document and tax statements to: Niloofar Foughani 6 rue Edouard Fournier 75116 Paris, France DOC # 521532

5/21/2014 02:50 PM

Official Record

Requested By A+ PARALEGALS INC

Lyon County - NV Mary C. Milligan - Recorder

Page 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00

Recorded By: BKC RPTT:



90 h.

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT DEED

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, Lyon County, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

May 20, ,2014

Signature: Reza Zandian

-LOOSE CERTIFICATE ATTACHED

521532

(CO)

05/21/2014 002 of 4

State of Nevada Carson City

On <u>May 20, 2014</u> before me, a notary public personally appeared Reza Zandian who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and seal seal

Collette Treesed V Notary Public COLLETTE TEUSCHER

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

No. 09-10583-2 My Appt Exp. Jan. 10, 2017

THIS ACKNOWLEDGME, Th. ATTACHED TO A GRANT DEED Dated , 2014

521532

05/21/2014 003 of 4

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lyon, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land located within Section 23, Township 16 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M., Lyon County, Newda and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 78" repar marking the North 1/4 corner of said Section 23; thence South 14°56'21" East, districted 2,668.37 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel being the true point of beginning, here 2 forth 13°53'54" West, a distance of 63.33 feet; thence South 76°01'06" West, a distance of 150.00 feet, thence South 13°58'54" East, a distance of 63.33 feet, thence North 76°01'06" Last, distance of 150.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

Said property further described to the first that certain Record of Survey and Boundary Adjustment for Block 6 of Dayton Lee yield as Official Record No. 90448, Lyon County Nevada Records.

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land located within Section 23, Township 16 forth, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M., Lyon County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8" rebar marking the North ¼ corner of aid 1 ction 23; thence South 14°55'02" East, a distance of 2,731.69 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel being the true point of beginning; thence North 13°58'54" West, a distance 1 63.33 feet; thence South 76°01'06" West, a distance of 150.00 feet, thence South 13°58'54" East, a sistance of 63.33 feet, thence North 76°01'06" East, a distance of 150.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

The basis of bearing is the North line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 23, which bears West as per record.

Said property further described as Lot 5 of that certain Record of Survey and Boundary Adjustment for Block 6 of Dayton, recorded as Official Records of Lyon County, Nevada Document No. 90448.

PARCEL 3:

A parcel of land located within Section 23, Township 16 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B.&M., Lyon County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8" rebar marking the North ¼ corner of said Section 23; thence South 14°53'45" East, a distance of 2,795.02 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel being the true point of beginning; thence North 13°58'54" West, a distance of 63.34 feet; thence South

521532

05/21/2014 004 of 4

76°01'06" West, a distance of 150.00 feet, thence South 13°53'54" East, a distance of 63.34 feet, thence North 76°01'06" East, a distance of 150.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

The basis of bearing in the North line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 23, which bears West as per record.

Said property further described as Lot 6 of that certain Record of Survey and Boundary Adjustment for Block 6 of Dayton, recorded as Official Records of Lyon County, Nevada as Document No. 2448.

Note: Legal description previously contained in document recorded February 25, 1987 as vic docum. Document No. 1 5662 indedocument recorded December 21, 1989 As Document No. 129843.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Requested By A+ PARALEGALS INC
1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>006-052-04</u>	Lyon County – NV
b) <u>006-052-05</u>	Mary C. Milligan – Recorder
c) <u>006-052-06</u>	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$17.00
d)	Recorded By: BKC RPTT:
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) X Vacant Land b) □ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:
c) 🗆 Condo/Twr se d) 🗆 2-4 Plex	BOOK PAGE
e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg 🍎 f) 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) 🗆 Agricultur h Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) 🗆 Other	M
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Appendix	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure (in (v) lue of pro	perty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	\$ 0
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.0	Section # 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transf	of the property if the owner is related to the person to
whom it is conveyed within the first des	property if the owner is related to the person to care of lineal consanguinity or affinity: adding son &
wife	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	80
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	nder penalty operary, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
	correct to the begot of their information and belief, and can
be supported by documentation if called upon t	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance	e of any claimed exemption, rother determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10	% of the tax due plus therest to 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	l be jointly and severally lighte for any additional
amount owed.	
Signature (Aug.	Capacity Granto
Signature	Capacity Grants Capacity
	Aug.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Reza Zandian	Print Name: Alborz Zandian & Niloofar Foughani
Address: 6 rue Edouard Fournier	Address: 6 rue Edouard Fournier
City: 75116 Paris, France	City: 75116 Paris, France
State: Zip:	State: Zip:
	1
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: A+ Paralegals, Inc.	Escrow #
Address 312 W. Fourth Street	
City: Carson City State: NV	Zip: 89703
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

DOC # DV-521532

05/21/2014 02:50 PM
Official Record